Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Lakeland Holdings, LLC | | 12/09/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| | | 12/09/2003 | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lakeland Finance, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 590 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 300 |
| City: | Charlottesville |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22911 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78387681 | DISCOVER YOUR WORLD |
| Registration Number: | 2643884 | WORLDSTRIDES |
| Registration Number: | 2614277 | WORLDSTRIDES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | L0653.40000US00 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Douglas R. Wolf |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0934

900037605

7838768

00 06\$ H

| Signature: | /drw/ |
|---|------------|
| Date: | 12/09/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=L0589assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lakeland Holdings, LLC, having an office and place of business at 590 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 300, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911 has adopted and applied for the following marks:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

| MARK | COUNTRY | REG. NO. (APP. NO.) | REG. DATE (FILING DATE) |
|------------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
| WORLDSTRIDES | Canada | 578036 | March 25, 2003 |
| WORLDSTRIDES | European Union | 002053692 | August 20, 2002 |
| WORLDSTRIDES | United States | 2643884 | October 29, 2002 |
| WORLDSTRIDES & Design | United States | 2614277 | September 3, 2002 |
| DISCOVER YOUR WORLD | Canada | (1227927) | (August 23, 2004) |
| DISCOVER YOUR WORLD | European Union | (3984457) | (August 10, 2004) |
| DISCOVER YOUR WORLD | United States | (78/387681) | (March 19, 2004) |

WHEREAS, Lakeland Finance, LLC, having an office and place of business at 590 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 300, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lakeland Holdings LLC without representations or warranties with respect to the trademarks or registrations or the title thereto hereby assigns to Lakeland Finance, LLC, all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the business and goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, at common law and the registrations therefor, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations therefor.

| | Lakeland Holdings LLC |
|--|--|
| 12/9/05 Date | By: Auto Holl Name: James Hall Title: Pres. &CEO |
| STATE OF : Virginia COUNTY OF : Albemarle | |
| Subscribed to and sworn before me this _ | 9th day of December 2005 |
| SEAL | Motary Public My Commission Expires 05/31/09 |
| | |

RECORDED: 12/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0936